

Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-3675

Type: Orange County Local Status: Committee Ready - Regular Calendar

Transportation Authority Item

File created: 8/27/2021 In control: Transit Committee

On agenda: 10/14/2021 Final action: 10/14/2021

Title: Contract Change Orders for Construction of the OC Streetcar Project

Sponsors: Ross Lew, James G. Beil

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result

10/14/2021 1 Transit Committee

Contract Change Orders for Construction of the OC Streetcar Project

On September 24, 2018, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors authorized Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, for construction of the OC Streetcar project. Contract change orders are required for work to address utility conflicts, traction power substation site plan revisions, Southern California Edison metering switchgears, optical backbone network system redundancy, traffic signal interconnects, maintenance storage facility permit drawings and revisions, and utility conflicts.

- A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 4.4 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of \$3,500,000, to address utility conflicts.
- B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 54 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of \$1,200,000, for traction power substation site plan revisions.
- C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 64.2 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of \$1,200,000, for Southern California Edison metering switchgears.
- D. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 69 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of \$600,000, for optical backbone network system redundancy.
- E. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Contract Change Order No. 79 to Agreement No. C-7-1904 with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC, in the amount of \$3,000,000, for maintenance and storage facility permit drawings and revisions.

File #: 21-3675, Version: 1